“Do not make your houses graves, for the devil flees from the house in 
which Surat al-Baqarah is recited.” 

EXPLANATION OF TERMS 

The meaning of his statement:   A mile is a unit for measuring distances, 
and it is equal to approximately one thousand six hundred meters (1,600mt). 

The meaning of his statement:   means runs away. 

Among The Benefits Derived From This Hadith Are: 

Firstly: Among the reasons for expelling devils from the house are calling 
the Adhan for prayer and reciting Surat al-Baqarah (Chapter 2).